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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. LSU 29 25-4 2559 88.24
2. South Carolina 28 28-0 2446 87.36
3. Tennessee 27 17-10 2054 76.07
4. Florida 27 14-13 2053 76.04
5. Mississippi St. 30 20-10 2262 75.40
6. Alabama 30 22-8 2212 73.73
7. Arkansas 30 18-12 2139 71.30
8. Missouri 28 11-17 1964 70.14
9. Vanderbilt 29 21-8 1994 68.76

10. Texas A&M 28 18-10 1918 68.50
11. Ole Miss 28 21-7 1900 67.86
12. Auburn 28 18-10 1873 66.89
13. Kentucky 29 11-18 1878 64.76
14. Georgia 28 12-16 1790 63.93

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. South Carolina 28 1521 54.32
2. Texas A&M 28 1605 57.32
3. Auburn 28 1613 57.61
4. Ole Miss 28 1642 58.64
5. Alabama 30 1822 60.73
6. Vanderbilt 29 1792 61.79
7. LSU 29 1814 62.55
8. Mississippi St. 30 1955 65.17
9. Georgia 28 1870 66.79

10. Arkansas 30 2037 67.90
11. Tennessee 27 1886 69.85
12. Missouri 28 1974 70.50
13. Florida 27 1923 71.22
14. Kentucky 29 2177 75.07

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. South Carolina 28 87.36 54.32 +33.04
2. LSU 29 88.24 62.55 +25.69
3. Alabama 30 73.73 60.73 +13.00
4. Texas A&M 28 68.50 57.32 +11.18
5. Mississippi St. 30 75.40 65.17 +10.23
6. Auburn 28 66.89 57.61 +9.29
7. Ole Miss 28 67.86 58.64 +9.21
8. Vanderbilt 29 68.76 61.79 +6.97
9. Tennessee 27 76.07 69.85 +6.22

10. Florida 27 76.04 71.22 +4.81
11. Arkansas 30 71.30 67.90 +3.40
12. Missouri 28 70.14 70.50 -0.36
13. Georgia 28 63.93 66.79 -2.86
14. Kentucky 29 64.76 75.07 -10.31

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Missouri 28 290 379 .765
2. Tennessee 27 379 506 .749
3. LSU 29 587 793 .740
4. Arkansas 30 420 574 .732
5. Vanderbilt 29 342 474 .722
6. Mississippi St. 30 391 544 .719
7. Auburn 28 388 548 .708
8. Alabama 30 409 581 .704
9. Florida 27 345 494 .698

10. Ole Miss 28 434 631 .688
11. Georgia 28 317 462 .686
12. South Carolina 28 360 532 .677
13. Texas A&M 28 299 443 .675
14. Kentucky 29 354 558 .634
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Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. South Carolina 28 949 1866 .509
2. LSU 29 924 1955 .473
3. Mississippi St. 30 845 1883 .449
4. Missouri 28 721 1625 .444
5. Alabama 30 788 1806 .436
6. Florida 27 765 1759 .435
7. Tennessee 27 746 1734 .430
8. Ole Miss 28 690 1672 .413
9. Vanderbilt 29 730 1778 .411

10. Texas A&M 28 738 1810 .408
11. Georgia 28 686 1691 .406
12. Auburn 28 690 1715 .402
13. Kentucky 29 693 1749 .396
14. Arkansas 30 723 1902 .380

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. South Carolina 28 567 1817 .312
2. Texas A&M 28 573 1572 .365
3. LSU 29 658 1799 .366
4. Auburn 28 567 1510 .375
5. Ole Miss 28 598 1573 .380
6. Alabama 30 675 1759 .384
7. Mississippi St. 30 746 1907 .391
8. Georgia 28 682 1742 .392
9. Arkansas 30 767 1952 .393

10. Tennessee 27 739 1873 .395
11. Vanderbilt 29 661 1650 .401
12. Florida 27 667 1659 .402
13. Missouri 28 738 1772 .416
14. Kentucky 29 828 1777 .466

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. South Carolina 28 188 463 .406
2. Missouri 28 232 648 .358
3. Alabama 30 227 644 .352
4. Mississippi St. 30 181 517 .350
5. Florida 27 178 533 .334
6. Vanderbilt 29 192 594 .323
7. LSU 29 124 389 .319
8. Tennessee 27 183 576 .318
9. Arkansas 30 273 902 .303

10. Kentucky 29 138 477 .289
11. Auburn 28 105 371 .283
12. Georgia 28 101 358 .282
13. Texas A&M 28 143 520 .275
14. Ole Miss 28 86 333 .258

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. South Carolina 28 147 565 .260
2. Auburn 28 110 387 .284
3. Alabama 30 139 488 .285
4. Texas A&M 28 131 454 .289
5. Vanderbilt 29 174 601 .290
6. LSU 29 187 639 .293
7. Missouri 28 191 619 .309
8. Mississippi St. 30 196 626 .313
9. Arkansas 30 190 600 .317

10. Ole Miss 28 124 391 .317
11. Kentucky 29 170 535 .318
12. Georgia 28 201 627 .321
13. Florida 27 159 485 .328
14. Tennessee 27 180 536 .336
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Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. LSU 29 1369 47.21
2. South Carolina 28 1308 46.71
3. Tennessee 27 1178 43.63
4. Texas A&M 28 1213 43.32
5. Mississippi St. 30 1248 41.60
6. Ole Miss 28 1159 41.39
7. Georgia 28 1096 39.14
8. Alabama 30 1170 39.00
9. Arkansas 30 1146 38.20

10. Vanderbilt 29 1099 37.90
11. Florida 27 1008 37.33
12. Auburn 28 1045 37.32
13. Missouri 28 993 35.46
14. Kentucky 29 983 33.90

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. LSU 29 955 32.93
2. Ole Miss 28 933 33.32
3. South Carolina 28 949 33.89
4. Texas A&M 28 965 34.46
5. Mississippi St. 30 1041 34.70
6. Vanderbilt 29 1032 35.59
7. Alabama 30 1075 35.83
8. Missouri 28 1027 36.68
9. Auburn 28 1034 36.93

10. Tennessee 27 998 36.96
11. Georgia 28 1058 37.79
12. Kentucky 29 1112 38.34
13. Florida 27 1090 40.37
14. Arkansas 30 1294 43.13

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. LSU 29 1369 47.21 955 32.93 +14.28
2. South Carolina 28 1308 46.71 949 33.89 +12.82
3. Texas A&M 28 1213 43.32 965 34.46 +8.86
4. Ole Miss 28 1159 41.39 933 33.32 +8.07
5. Mississippi St. 30 1248 41.60 1041 34.70 +6.90
6. Tennessee 27 1178 43.63 998 36.96 +6.67
7. Alabama 30 1170 39.00 1075 35.83 +3.17
8. Vanderbilt 29 1099 37.90 1032 35.59 +2.31
9. Georgia 28 1096 39.14 1058 37.79 +1.36

10. Auburn 28 1045 37.32 1034 36.93 +0.39
11. Missouri 28 993 35.46 1027 36.68 -1.21
12. Florida 27 1008 37.33 1090 40.37 -3.04
13. Kentucky 29 983 33.90 1112 38.34 -4.45
14. Arkansas 30 1146 38.20 1294 43.13 -4.93

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. South Carolina 28 231 8.25
2. Ole Miss 28 169 6.04
3. LSU 29 159 5.48
4. Arkansas 30 162 5.40
5. Mississippi St. 30 146 4.87
6. Alabama 30 137 4.57
7. Texas A&M 28 115 4.11
8. Auburn 28 105 3.75
9. Vanderbilt 29 102 3.52

10. Florida 27 88 3.26
11. Kentucky 29 90 3.10
12. Georgia 28 84 3.00
13. Tennessee 27 77 2.85
14. Missouri 28 56 2.00
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. South Carolina 28 538 19.21
2. LSU 29 496 17.10
3. Mississippi St. 30 513 17.10
4. Tennessee 27 418 15.48
5. Texas A&M 28 421 15.04
6. Vanderbilt 29 427 14.72
7. Missouri 28 408 14.57
8. Georgia 28 373 13.32
9. Alabama 30 396 13.20

10. Auburn 28 354 12.64
11. Ole Miss 28 353 12.61
12. Florida 27 333 12.33
13. Kentucky 29 338 11.66
14. Arkansas 30 330 11.00

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. LSU 29 316 10.90
2. Auburn 28 297 10.61
3. Vanderbilt 29 294 10.14
4. Florida 27 263 9.74
5. South Carolina 28 258 9.21
6. Alabama 30 264 8.80
7. Texas A&M 28 244 8.71
8. Georgia 28 222 7.93

Ole Miss 28 222 7.93
10. Mississippi St. 30 233 7.77
11. Missouri 28 192 6.86
12. Kentucky 29 188 6.48
13. Arkansas 30 192 6.40
14. Tennessee 27 145 5.37

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Auburn 28 419 14.96 585 20.89 +5.93
2. LSU 29 444 15.31 587 20.24 +4.93
3. Vanderbilt 29 417 14.38 510 17.59 +3.21
4. Florida 27 405 15.00 488 18.07 +3.07
5. South Carolina 28 371 13.25 455 16.25 +3.00
6. Alabama 30 451 15.03 527 17.57 +2.53
7. Arkansas 30 378 12.60 447 14.90 +2.30
8. Ole Miss 28 432 15.43 483 17.25 +1.82
9. Texas A&M 28 403 14.39 450 16.07 +1.68

10. Mississippi St. 30 439 14.63 427 14.23 -0.40
11. Kentucky 29 480 16.55 467 16.10 -0.45
12. Georgia 28 452 16.14 418 14.93 -1.21
13. Missouri 28 458 16.36 386 13.79 -2.57
14. Tennessee 27 413 15.30 331 12.26 -3.04

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. South Carolina 28 538 19.21 371 13.25 1.45
2. Mississippi St. 30 513 17.10 439 14.63 1.17
3. LSU 29 496 17.10 444 15.31 1.12
4. Texas A&M 28 421 15.04 403 14.39 1.04
5. Vanderbilt 29 427 14.72 417 14.38 1.02
6. Tennessee 27 418 15.48 413 15.30 1.01
7. Missouri 28 408 14.57 458 16.36 0.89
8. Alabama 30 396 13.20 451 15.03 0.88
9. Arkansas 30 330 11.00 378 12.60 0.87

10. Auburn 28 354 12.64 419 14.96 0.84
11. Georgia 28 373 13.32 452 16.14 0.83
12. Florida 27 333 12.33 405 15.00 0.82
13. Ole Miss 28 353 12.61 432 15.43 0.82
14. Kentucky 29 338 11.66 480 16.55 0.70
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. LSU 29 505 17.41
2. Ole Miss 28 433 15.46
3. Texas A&M 28 422 15.07
4. South Carolina 28 389 13.89
5. Tennessee 27 369 13.67
6. Mississippi St. 30 406 13.53
7. Alabama 30 399 13.30
8. Vanderbilt 29 383 13.21
9. Georgia 28 359 12.82

10. Auburn 28 357 12.75
11. Florida 27 328 12.15
12. Kentucky 29 341 11.76
13. Arkansas 30 299 9.97
14. Missouri 28 239 8.54

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. South Carolina 28 919 32.82
2. Tennessee 27 809 29.96
3. LSU 29 864 29.79
4. Texas A&M 28 791 28.25
5. Arkansas 30 847 28.23
6. Mississippi St. 30 842 28.07
7. Missouri 28 754 26.93
8. Georgia 28 737 26.32
9. Ole Miss 28 726 25.93

10. Alabama 30 771 25.70
11. Florida 27 680 25.19
12. Vanderbilt 29 716 24.69
13. Auburn 28 688 24.57
14. Kentucky 29 642 22.14

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Texas A&M 28 791 260 .753
2. South Carolina 28 919 357 .720
3. LSU 29 864 350 .712
4. Ole Miss 28 726 302 .706
5. Mississippi St. 30 842 359 .701
6. Tennessee 27 809 346 .700
7. Missouri 28 754 327 .698
8. Arkansas 30 847 369 .697
9. Auburn 28 688 309 .690

10. Vanderbilt 29 716 324 .688
11. Alabama 30 771 376 .672
12. Georgia 28 737 364 .669
13. Kentucky 29 642 332 .659
14. Florida 27 680 377 .643

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. LSU 29 505 605 .455
2. Ole Miss 28 433 631 .407
3. South Carolina 28 389 592 .397
4. Texas A&M 28 422 705 .374
5. Mississippi St. 30 406 682 .373
6. Alabama 30 399 699 .363
7. Tennessee 27 369 652 .361
8. Vanderbilt 29 383 708 .351
9. Georgia 28 359 694 .341

10. Auburn 28 357 725 .330
11. Florida 27 328 713 .315
12. Kentucky 29 341 780 .304
13. Missouri 28 239 700 .255
14. Arkansas 30 299 925 .244
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3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Arkansas 30 273 9.10
2. Missouri 28 232 8.29
3. Alabama 30 227 7.57
4. Tennessee 27 183 6.78
5. South Carolina 28 188 6.71
6. Vanderbilt 29 192 6.62
7. Florida 27 178 6.59
8. Mississippi St. 30 181 6.03
9. Texas A&M 28 143 5.11

10. Kentucky 29 138 4.76
11. LSU 29 124 4.28
12. Auburn 28 105 3.75
13. Georgia 28 101 3.61
14. Ole Miss 28 86 3.07

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
South Carolina 15-0 1.000 84.80 57.27 28-0 1.000 87.36 54.32
LSU 12-3 .800 81.87 66.20 25-4 .862 88.24 62.55
Ole Miss 11-4 .733 67.67 63.60 21-7 .750 67.86 58.64
Tennessee 10-5 .667 74.47 68.87 17-10 .630 76.07 69.85
Alabama 9-6 .600 70.00 69.80 22-8 .733 73.73 60.73
Vanderbilt 8-7 .533 64.87 66.73 21-8 .724 68.76 61.79
Auburn 7-8 .467 64.20 61.73 18-10 .643 66.89 57.61
Mississippi St. 7-8 .467 71.20 73.47 20-10 .667 75.40 65.17
Arkansas 6-9 .400 69.67 72.27 18-12 .600 71.30 67.90
Texas A&M 6-9 .400 61.33 64.67 18-10 .643 68.50 57.32
Florida 5-10 .333 73.07 77.80 14-13 .519 76.04 71.22
Kentucky 4-11 .267 63.60 80.27 11-18 .379 64.76 75.07
Georgia 3-12 .200 59.20 71.80 12-16 .429 63.93 66.79
Missouri 2-13 .133 62.67 74.13 11-17 .393 70.14 70.50

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
South Carolina 28
LSU 7
Ole Miss 5
Auburn 2
Alabama 2
Vanderbilt 2
Tennessee 1

Team Summaries

Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Alabama 30 2212-1822 73.7-60.7 +13.00 788-1806 .436 227-644 .352 409-581 .704 1170 1075 +3.17
Arkansas 30 2139-2037 71.3-67.9 +3.40 723-1902 .380 273-902 .303 420-574 .732 1146 1294 -4.93
Auburn 28 1873-1613 66.9-57.6 +9.29 690-1715 .402 105-371 .283 388-548 .708 1045 1034 +0.39
Florida 27 2053-1923 76.0-71.2 +4.81 765-1759 .435 178-533 .334 345-494 .698 1008 1090 -3.04
Georgia 28 1790-1870 63.9-66.8 -2.86 686-1691 .406 101-358 .282 317-462 .686 1096 1058 +1.36
Kentucky 29 1878-2177 64.8-75.1 -10.31 693-1749 .396 138-477 .289 354-558 .634 983 1112 -4.45
LSU 29 2559-1814 88.2-62.6 +25.69 924-1955 .473 124-389 .319 587-793 .740 1369 955 +14.28
Mississippi St. 30 2262-1955 75.4-65.2 +10.23 845-1883 .449 181-517 .350 391-544 .719 1248 1041 +6.90
Missouri 28 1964-1974 70.1-70.5 -0.36 721-1625 .444 232-648 .358 290-379 .765 993 1027 -1.21
Ole Miss 28 1900-1642 67.9-58.6 +9.21 690-1672 .413 86-333 .258 434-631 .688 1159 933 +8.07
South Carolina 28 2446-1521 87.4-54.3 +33.04 949-1866 .509 188-463 .406 360-532 .677 1308 949 +12.82
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Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Tennessee 27 2054-1886 76.1-69.9 +6.22 746-1734 .430 183-576 .318 379-506 .749 1178 998 +6.67
Texas A&M 28 1918-1605 68.5-57.3 +11.18 738-1810 .408 143-520 .275 299-443 .675 1213 965 +8.86
Vanderbilt 29 1994-1792 68.8-61.8 +6.97 730-1778 .411 192-594 .323 342-474 .722 1099 1032 +2.31
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Alabama 18-43065 2393 9-48807 5423 3-942 314 30-92814 3094
Arkansas 17-67783 3987 9-42010 4668 4-1646 412 30-111439 3715
Auburn 17-55169 3245 11-39141 3558 0-0 0 28-94310 3368
Florida 12-19382 1615 12-49395 4116 3-7761 2587 27-76538 2835
Georgia 15-49866 3324 9-44013 4890 4-773 193 28-94652 3380
Kentucky 17-47222 2778 9-55874 6208 3-2072 691 29-105168 3626
LSU 16-182299 11394 10-79039 7904 3-9545 3182 29-270883 9341
Mississippi St. 15-82378 5492 12-45553 3796 3-1059 353 30-128990 4300
Missouri 15-63317 4221 10-59358 5936 3-4000 1333 28-126675 4524
Ole Miss 14-49839 3560 11-47562 4324 3-615 205 28-98016 3501
South Carolina 14-229331 16381 12-75096 6258 2-11631 5816 28-316058 11288
Tennessee 15-133196 8880 9-33596 3733 3-6807 2269 27-173599 6430
Texas A&M 16-67363 4210 11-45266 4115 1-1074 1074 28-113703 4061
Vanderbilt 16-43740 2734 11-57212 5201 2-463 232 29-101415 3497
Total 217-1133950 5226 145-721922 4979 37-48388 1308 399-1904260 4773
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Reese, Angel - LSU 25 159 1 156 475 19.00
2. Scott-Grayson, Honesty - AUB 27 179 37 101 496 18.37
3. Matharu, Aliyah - UF 25 165 40 82 452 18.08
4. Correa, Leilani - UF 27 169 51 90 479 17.74
5. Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 29 188 37 74 487 16.79

Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 29 197 11 82 487 16.79
7. Nicholson, Javyn - UGa 28 192 0 84 468 16.71
8. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 25 144 56 73 417 16.68
9. Jordan, Jerkaila - MSU 30 181 34 84 480 16.00

10. Carter, Jessika - MSU 27 175 0 60 410 15.19
11. Williams, Mikaylah - LSU 29 162 49 58 431 14.86
12. Petty, Ajae - UK 29 166 0 85 417 14.38
13. Nye, Aaliyah - Bama 30 149 103 30 431 14.37
14. Spencer, Samara - Ark 30 134 36 119 423 14.10
15. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 24 134 0 67 335 13.96
16. Davis, Marquesha - OM 28 153 10 71 387 13.82
17. Johnson, Flau'jae - LSU 28 144 22 65 375 13.39
18. Moore, Iyana - Vandy 29 127 46 84 384 13.24
19. Judd, Ashton - MIZ 28 139 43 46 367 13.11
20. Rogers, Endyia - TA&M 23 106 44 38 294 12.78

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Reese, Angel - LSU 25 141 184 325 13.00
2. Poffenbarger, Saylor - Ark 29 54 277 331 11.41
3. Petty, Ajae - UK 29 114 185 299 10.31
4. Carter, Jessika - MSU 27 90 188 278 10.30
5. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 29 102 189 291 10.03
6. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 24 80 155 235 9.79
7. Nicholson, Javyn - UGa 28 67 181 248 8.86
8. Ware, Lauren - TA&M 28 87 141 228 8.14
9. Barker, Janiah - TA&M 26 68 135 203 7.81

10. Washington, Sacha - Vandy 29 96 124 220 7.59
11. Watkins, Ashlyn - USC 28 75 131 206 7.36
12. Dauda, Maryam - Ark 30 73 121 194 6.47
13. Collins, Taylen - AUB 28 81 100 181 6.46
14. Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 29 56 131 187 6.45
15. Cody, Essence - Bama 30 81 112 193 6.43
16. Judd, Ashton - MIZ 28 45 135 180 6.43
17. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 25 27 132 159 6.36
18. Kitts, Chloe - USC 27 48 121 169 6.26
19. Barnum, Erynn - MSU 28 66 105 171 6.11
20. Cambridge, Jordyn - Vandy 29 50 127 177 6.10

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 24 134 228 .588
2. Carter, Jessika - MSU 27 175 333 .526
3. Petty, Ajae - UK 29 166 316 .525
4. Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 29 188 375 .501
5. Reese, Angel - LSU 25 159 321 .495
6. Johnson, Flau'jae - LSU 28 144 298 .483
7. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 29 197 410 .480
8. Williams, Mikaylah - LSU 29 162 340 .476
9. Nicholson, Javyn - UGa 28 192 404 .475

10. Davis, Marquesha - OM 28 153 338 .453
11. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 25 144 322 .447
12. Jordan, Jerkaila - MSU 30 181 407 .445
13. Correa, Leilani - UF 27 169 384 .440
14. Scott-Grayson, Honesty - AUB 27 179 430 .416
15. Matharu, Aliyah - UF 25 165 408 .404

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Dembele, Mama - MIZ 27 175 6.48
2. Park-Lane, Lauren - MSU 30 185 6.17
3. Johnson, Raven - USC 27 135 5.00
4. Cambridge, Jordyn - Vandy 29 130 4.48
5. Avinger, Asia - UGa 28 123 4.39
6. Powell, Jasmine - UT 26 111 4.27
7. Rogers, Endyia - TA&M 23 93 4.04
8. Mingo-Young, JaMya - AUB 25 99 3.96
9. Van Lith, Hailey - LSU 25 98 3.92

10. Paopao, Te-Hina - USC 27 102 3.78
11. Spencer, Samara - Ark 30 107 3.57
12. Scherr, Maddie - UK 25 88 3.52
13. Scott, Madison - OM 27 89 3.30
14. McQueen, Loyal - Bama 30 93 3.10
15. Williams, Mikaylah - LSU 29 89 3.07
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 25 73 78 .936
2. Mingo-Young, JaMya - AUB 25 75 88 .852
3. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 29 82 99 .828
4. Moore, Iyana - Vandy 29 84 102 .824
5. Scherr, Maddie - UK 25 78 96 .813
6. Jordan, Jerkaila - MSU 30 84 105 .800
7. McQueen, Loyal - Bama 30 90 113 .796
8. Van Lith, Hailey - LSU 25 65 82 .793
9. Scott-Grayson, Honesty - AUB 27 101 129 .783

10. Correa, Leilani - UF 27 90 116 .776
11. Dembele, Mama - MIZ 27 69 89 .775
12. Todd-Williams, Kennedy - OM 28 74 97 .763
13. Matharu, Aliyah - UF 25 82 110 .745
14. Spencer, Samara - Ark 30 119 160 .744
15. Reese, Angel - LSU 25 156 212 .736

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. Cambridge, Jordyn - Vandy 29 102 3.52
2. Dembele, Mama - MIZ 27 89 3.30
3. Matharu, Aliyah - UF 25 69 2.76
4. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 29 79 2.72
5. Coulibaly, Aicha - TA&M 28 64 2.29
6. Johnson, Raven - USC 27 59 2.19
7. Jordan, Jerkaila - MSU 30 65 2.17
8. Johnson, Flau'jae - LSU 28 58 2.07
9. Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 29 58 2.00

Warren, Jeriah - UF 27 54 2.00
11. Nye, Aaliyah - Bama 30 58 1.93
12. Fulwiley, MiLaysia - USC 28 50 1.79
13. Reese, Angel - LSU 25 44 1.76
14. Collins, Taylen - AUB 28 47 1.68
15. Mingo-Young, JaMya - AUB 25 41 1.64

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Paopao, Te-Hina - USC 27 66 135 .489
2. Nye, Aaliyah - Bama 30 103 234 .440
3. Powe, Debreasha - MSU 29 62 151 .411
4. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 25 56 148 .378

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Nye, Aaliyah - Bama 30 103 3.43
2. Paopao, Te-Hina - USC 27 66 2.44
3. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 25 56 2.24
4. Powe, Debreasha - MSU 29 62 2.14
5. Spear, Jewel - UT 27 53 1.96
6. Rogers, Endyia - TA&M 23 44 1.91
7. Tyler, Saniah - UK 29 55 1.90
8. Correa, Leilani - UF 27 51 1.89
9. Poffenbarger, Saylor - Ark 29 53 1.83

10. Daniels, Makayla - Ark 30 53 1.77
11. Schreacke, Abbey - MIZ 28 48 1.71
12. Williams, Mikaylah - LSU 29 49 1.69
13. Pissott, Justine - Vandy 29 47 1.62
14. Rogers, Darrione - MSU 30 48 1.60

Matharu, Aliyah - UF 25 40 1.60
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 24 67 2.79
2. Watkins, Ashlyn - USC 28 70 2.50
3. Dauda, Maryam - Ark 30 71 2.37
4. Cody, Essence - Bama 30 57 1.90
5. Ware, Lauren - TA&M 28 51 1.82
6. Carter, Jessika - MSU 27 49 1.81
7. Igbokwe, Rita - OM 28 48 1.71
8. Key, Tamari - UT 26 37 1.42
9. Washington, Sacha - Vandy 29 41 1.41

10. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 29 36 1.24
11. Poffenbarger, Saylor - Ark 29 34 1.17
12. Dut, Faith - UF 27 25 0.93
13. Del Rosario, Aalyah - LSU 29 26 0.90
14. Johnson, Flau'jae - LSU 28 25 0.89
15. Montague, Quanirah - MSU 27 24 0.89

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Johnson, Raven - USC 27 135 46 2.93
2. Rogers, Endyia - TA&M 23 93 32 2.91
3. Park-Lane, Lauren - MSU 30 185 73 2.53
4. Paopao, Te-Hina - USC 27 102 43 2.37
5. Mingo-Young, JaMya - AUB 25 99 44 2.25
6. Dembele, Mama - MIZ 27 175 94 1.86
7. Cambridge, Jordyn - Vandy 29 130 74 1.76
8. Powell, Jasmine - UT 26 111 64 1.73
9. Avinger, Asia - UGa 28 123 76 1.62

10. Poa, Last-Tear - LSU 29 88 60 1.47
11. Van Lith, Hailey - LSU 25 98 67 1.46
12. McQueen, Loyal - Bama 30 93 65 1.43
13. Scott, Madison - OM 27 89 63 1.41
14. Williams, Mikaylah - LSU 29 89 71 1.25
15. Spencer, Samara - Ark 30 107 86 1.24

Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Reese, Angel - LSU 25 141 5.64
2. Petty, Ajae - UK 29 114 3.93
3. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 29 102 3.52
4. Carter, Jessika - MSU 27 90 3.33

Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 24 80 3.33
6. Washington, Sacha - Vandy 29 96 3.31
7. Ware, Lauren - TA&M 28 87 3.11
8. Collins, Taylen - AUB 28 81 2.89
9. Igbokwe, Rita - OM 28 76 2.71

10. Cody, Essence - Bama 30 81 2.70
11. Watkins, Ashlyn - USC 28 75 2.68
12. Barker, Janiah - TA&M 26 68 2.62
13. Dauda, Maryam - Ark 30 73 2.43
14. Nicholson, Javyn - UGa 28 67 2.39
15. Barnum, Erynn - MSU 28 66 2.36

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Poffenbarger, Saylor - Ark 29 277 9.55
2. Reese, Angel - LSU 25 184 7.36
3. Carter, Jessika - MSU 27 188 6.96
4. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 29 189 6.52
5. Nicholson, Javyn - UGa 28 181 6.46
6. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 24 155 6.46
7. Petty, Ajae - UK 29 185 6.38
8. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 25 132 5.28
9. Barker, Janiah - TA&M 26 135 5.19

10. Ware, Lauren - TA&M 28 141 5.04
11. Judd, Ashton - MIZ 28 135 4.82
12. Watkins, Ashlyn - USC 28 131 4.68
13. Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 29 131 4.52
14. Kitts, Chloe - USC 27 121 4.48

Dembele, Mama - MIZ 27 121 4.48



2023-24 SEC Women's Basketball
Individual Statistics

All games
Page 4/4

as of Mar 01, 2024

Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. Cambridge, Jordyn - Vandy 29 1004 34.62
2. Spencer, Samara - Ark 30 1035 34.49
3. Daniels, Makayla - Ark 30 1015 33.82
4. Scherr, Maddie - UK 25 836 33.42
5. Slaughter, Grace - MIZ 28 932 33.27
6. Moore, Iyana - Vandy 29 944 32.54
7. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 25 809 32.34
8. Dembele, Mama - MIZ 27 866 32.06
9. Carter, Jessika - MSU 27 862 31.93

10. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 29 925 31.90
11. Poffenbarger, Saylor - Ark 29 925 31.89
12. Park-Lane, Lauren - MSU 30 952 31.73
13. Williams, Mikaylah - LSU 29 916 31.58
14. Jordan, Jerkaila - MSU 30 933 31.09
15. Judd, Ashton - MIZ 28 865 30.89

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Alabama Bama
Arkansas Ark
Auburn AUB
Florida UF
Georgia UGa
Kentucky UK
LSU LSU
Mississippi St. MSU
Missouri MIZ
Ole Miss OM
South Carolina USC
Tennessee UT
Texas A&M TA&M
Vanderbilt Vandy
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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. South Carolina 15 15-0 1272 84.80
2. LSU 15 12-3 1228 81.87
3. Tennessee 15 10-5 1117 74.47
4. Florida 15 5-10 1096 73.07
5. Mississippi St. 15 7-8 1068 71.20
6. Alabama 15 9-6 1050 70.00
7. Arkansas 15 6-9 1045 69.67
8. Ole Miss 15 11-4 1015 67.67
9. Vanderbilt 15 8-7 973 64.87

10. Auburn 15 7-8 963 64.20
11. Kentucky 15 4-11 954 63.60
12. Missouri 15 2-13 940 62.67
13. Texas A&M 15 6-9 920 61.33
14. Georgia 15 3-12 888 59.20

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. South Carolina 15 859 57.27
2. Auburn 15 926 61.73
3. Ole Miss 15 954 63.60
4. Texas A&M 15 970 64.67
5. LSU 15 993 66.20
6. Vanderbilt 15 1001 66.73
7. Tennessee 15 1033 68.87
8. Alabama 15 1047 69.80
9. Georgia 15 1077 71.80

10. Arkansas 15 1084 72.27
11. Mississippi St. 15 1102 73.47
12. Missouri 15 1112 74.13
13. Florida 15 1167 77.80
14. Kentucky 15 1204 80.27

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. South Carolina 15 84.80 57.27 +27.53
2. LSU 15 81.87 66.20 +15.67
3. Tennessee 15 74.47 68.87 +5.60
4. Ole Miss 15 67.67 63.60 +4.07
5. Auburn 15 64.20 61.73 +2.47
6. Alabama 15 70.00 69.80 +0.20
7. Vanderbilt 15 64.87 66.73 -1.87
8. Mississippi St. 15 71.20 73.47 -2.27
9. Arkansas 15 69.67 72.27 -2.60

10. Texas A&M 15 61.33 64.67 -3.33
11. Florida 15 73.07 77.80 -4.73
12. Missouri 15 62.67 74.13 -11.47
13. Georgia 15 59.20 71.80 -12.60
14. Kentucky 15 63.60 80.27 -16.67

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Tennessee 15 212 274 .774
2. Missouri 15 137 178 .770
3. Arkansas 15 201 264 .761
4. Georgia 15 163 215 .758
5. Vanderbilt 15 180 238 .756
6. LSU 15 257 349 .736
7. Auburn 15 201 277 .726
8. Alabama 15 189 261 .724
9. Mississippi St. 15 177 246 .720

10. Texas A&M 15 127 180 .706
11. South Carolina 15 193 274 .704
12. Ole Miss 15 216 309 .699
13. Florida 15 191 275 .695
14. Kentucky 15 170 277 .614
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Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. South Carolina 15 492 976 .504
2. LSU 15 453 1014 .447
3. Tennessee 15 409 934 .438
4. Mississippi St. 15 408 935 .436
5. Missouri 15 344 812 .424
6. Ole Miss 15 379 914 .415
7. Florida 15 402 974 .413
8. Alabama 15 369 903 .409
9. Vanderbilt 15 348 880 .395

10. Texas A&M 15 362 928 .390
11. Georgia 15 337 871 .387
12. Auburn 15 354 922 .384
13. Kentucky 15 356 948 .376
14. Arkansas 15 355 956 .371

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. South Carolina 15 318 959 .332
2. LSU 15 360 963 .374
3. Auburn 15 326 822 .397
4. Tennessee 15 412 1028 .401
5. Alabama 15 384 936 .410
6. Texas A&M 15 345 840 .411
7. Ole Miss 15 349 849 .411
8. Arkansas 15 406 972 .418
9. Mississippi St. 15 416 984 .423

10. Vanderbilt 15 370 874 .423
11. Florida 15 408 946 .431
12. Georgia 15 400 912 .439
13. Missouri 15 417 927 .450
14. Kentucky 15 457 955 .479

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. South Carolina 15 95 237 .401
2. Alabama 15 123 325 .378
3. Missouri 15 115 334 .344
4. Florida 15 101 296 .341
5. Tennessee 15 87 270 .322
6. LSU 15 65 202 .322
7. Mississippi St. 15 75 234 .321
8. Vanderbilt 15 97 309 .314
9. Kentucky 15 72 247 .291

10. Arkansas 15 134 461 .291
11. Georgia 15 51 186 .274
12. Ole Miss 15 41 152 .270
13. Auburn 15 54 203 .266
14. Texas A&M 15 69 260 .265

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. South Carolina 15 78 301 .259
2. Auburn 15 51 193 .264
3. LSU 15 95 339 .280
4. Vanderbilt 15 81 274 .296
5. Alabama 15 79 257 .307
6. Tennessee 15 85 272 .313
7. Kentucky 15 82 258 .318
8. Mississippi St. 15 99 305 .325
9. Georgia 15 101 300 .337

10. Texas A&M 15 72 208 .346
11. Florida 15 80 230 .348
12. Arkansas 15 99 282 .351
13. Missouri 15 105 299 .351
14. Ole Miss 15 72 198 .364
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Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. LSU 15 705 47.00
2. South Carolina 15 654 43.60
3. Tennessee 15 629 41.93
4. Ole Miss 15 603 40.20
5. Mississippi St. 15 576 38.40
6. Alabama 15 571 38.07
7. Texas A&M 15 568 37.87
8. Arkansas 15 544 36.27
9. Vanderbilt 15 539 35.93

Auburn 15 539 35.93
11. Kentucky 15 527 35.13
12. Georgia 15 521 34.73
13. Florida 15 515 34.33
14. Missouri 15 451 30.07

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Ole Miss 15 500 33.33
2. South Carolina 15 514 34.27
3. Texas A&M 15 524 34.93
4. LSU 15 535 35.67
5. Vanderbilt 15 538 35.87
6. Tennessee 15 542 36.13
7. Georgia 15 555 37.00
8. Mississippi St. 15 558 37.20

Missouri 15 558 37.20
10. Auburn 15 583 38.87
11. Alabama 15 587 39.13
12. Kentucky 15 621 41.40
13. Florida 15 660 44.00
14. Arkansas 15 667 44.47

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. LSU 15 705 47.00 535 35.67 +11.33
2. South Carolina 15 654 43.60 514 34.27 +9.33
3. Ole Miss 15 603 40.20 500 33.33 +6.87
4. Tennessee 15 629 41.93 542 36.13 +5.80
5. Texas A&M 15 568 37.87 524 34.93 +2.93
6. Mississippi St. 15 576 38.40 558 37.20 +1.20
7. Vanderbilt 15 539 35.93 538 35.87 +0.07
8. Alabama 15 571 38.07 587 39.13 -1.07
9. Georgia 15 521 34.73 555 37.00 -2.27

10. Auburn 15 539 35.93 583 38.87 -2.93
11. Kentucky 15 527 35.13 621 41.40 -6.27
12. Missouri 15 451 30.07 558 37.20 -7.13
13. Arkansas 15 544 36.27 667 44.47 -8.20
14. Florida 15 515 34.33 660 44.00 -9.67

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. South Carolina 15 110 7.33
2. Ole Miss 15 89 5.93
3. Arkansas 15 77 5.13
4. Alabama 15 71 4.73
5. LSU 15 70 4.67
6. Mississippi St. 15 60 4.00
7. Auburn 15 54 3.60
8. Texas A&M 15 52 3.47
9. Florida 15 47 3.13

Vanderbilt 15 47 3.13
11. Kentucky 15 44 2.93
12. Tennessee 15 42 2.80
13. Georgia 15 35 2.33
14. Missouri 15 24 1.60
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. South Carolina 15 273 18.20
2. Mississippi St. 15 244 16.27

LSU 15 244 16.27
4. Tennessee 15 231 15.40
5. Missouri 15 203 13.53
6. Alabama 15 199 13.27
7. Texas A&M 15 197 13.13
8. Ole Miss 15 194 12.93
9. Vanderbilt 15 193 12.87

10. Florida 15 179 11.93
11. Auburn 15 171 11.40

Georgia 15 171 11.40
13. Arkansas 15 166 11.07
14. Kentucky 15 158 10.53

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. Florida 15 156 10.40
2. Auburn 15 152 10.13
3. South Carolina 15 134 8.93
4. LSU 15 129 8.60
5. Vanderbilt 15 123 8.20
6. Ole Miss 15 121 8.07
7. Texas A&M 15 120 8.00
8. Alabama 15 108 7.20
9. Mississippi St. 15 107 7.13

10. Georgia 15 103 6.87
11. Kentucky 15 102 6.80
12. Missouri 15 93 6.20
13. Arkansas 15 90 6.00
14. Tennessee 15 72 4.80

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Auburn 15 222 14.80 298 19.87 +5.07
2. Florida 15 235 15.67 275 18.33 +2.67

South Carolina 15 196 13.07 236 15.73 +2.67
4. Arkansas 15 182 12.13 219 14.60 +2.47
5. Ole Miss 15 235 15.67 256 17.07 +1.40
6. LSU 15 227 15.13 245 16.33 +1.20
7. Vanderbilt 15 233 15.53 229 15.27 -0.27
8. Kentucky 15 256 17.07 242 16.13 -0.93
9. Alabama 15 228 15.20 210 14.00 -1.20

10. Texas A&M 15 243 16.20 223 14.87 -1.33
11. Georgia 15 252 16.80 212 14.13 -2.67
12. Mississippi St. 15 247 16.47 206 13.73 -2.73
13. Tennessee 15 218 14.53 174 11.60 -2.93
14. Missouri 15 250 16.67 199 13.27 -3.40

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. South Carolina 15 273 18.20 196 13.07 1.39
2. LSU 15 244 16.27 227 15.13 1.07
3. Tennessee 15 231 15.40 218 14.53 1.06
4. Mississippi St. 15 244 16.27 247 16.47 0.99
5. Arkansas 15 166 11.07 182 12.13 0.91
6. Alabama 15 199 13.27 228 15.20 0.87
7. Vanderbilt 15 193 12.87 233 15.53 0.83
8. Ole Miss 15 194 12.93 235 15.67 0.83
9. Missouri 15 203 13.53 250 16.67 0.81

10. Texas A&M 15 197 13.13 243 16.20 0.81
11. Auburn 15 171 11.40 222 14.80 0.77
12. Florida 15 179 11.93 235 15.67 0.76
13. Georgia 15 171 11.40 252 16.80 0.68
14. Kentucky 15 158 10.53 256 17.07 0.62
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. LSU 15 265 17.67
2. Ole Miss 15 233 15.53
3. Texas A&M 15 197 13.13
4. South Carolina 15 196 13.07
5. Auburn 15 195 13.00

Kentucky 15 195 13.00
7. Mississippi St. 15 192 12.80
8. Alabama 15 191 12.73
9. Tennessee 15 184 12.27

10. Vanderbilt 15 174 11.60
11. Georgia 15 169 11.27
12. Florida 15 163 10.87
13. Arkansas 15 147 9.80
14. Missouri 15 103 6.87

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. South Carolina 15 458 30.53
2. Tennessee 15 445 29.67
3. LSU 15 440 29.33
4. Arkansas 15 397 26.47
5. Mississippi St. 15 384 25.60
6. Alabama 15 380 25.33
7. Texas A&M 15 371 24.73
8. Ole Miss 15 370 24.67
9. Vanderbilt 15 365 24.33

10. Georgia 15 352 23.47
Florida 15 352 23.47

12. Missouri 15 348 23.20
13. Auburn 15 344 22.93
14. Kentucky 15 332 22.13

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Texas A&M 15 371 141 .725
2. Tennessee 15 445 181 .711
3. South Carolina 15 458 195 .701
4. Ole Miss 15 370 162 .695
5. LSU 15 440 198 .690
6. Vanderbilt 15 365 168 .685
7. Arkansas 15 397 193 .673
8. Georgia 15 352 179 .663
9. Missouri 15 348 182 .657

10. Mississippi St. 15 384 202 .655
11. Auburn 15 344 186 .649
12. Alabama 15 380 211 .643
13. Kentucky 15 332 187 .640
14. Florida 15 352 219 .616

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. LSU 15 265 337 .440
2. Ole Miss 15 233 338 .408
3. South Carolina 15 196 319 .381
4. Mississippi St. 15 192 356 .350
5. Texas A&M 15 197 383 .340
6. Tennessee 15 184 361 .338
7. Alabama 15 191 376 .337
8. Auburn 15 195 397 .329
9. Vanderbilt 15 174 370 .320

10. Georgia 15 169 376 .310
11. Kentucky 15 195 434 .310
12. Florida 15 163 441 .270
13. Arkansas 15 147 474 .237
14. Missouri 15 103 376 .215
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3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Arkansas 15 134 8.93
2. Alabama 15 123 8.20
3. Missouri 15 115 7.67
4. Florida 15 101 6.73
5. Vanderbilt 15 97 6.47
6. South Carolina 15 95 6.33
7. Tennessee 15 87 5.80
8. Mississippi St. 15 75 5.00
9. Kentucky 15 72 4.80

10. Texas A&M 15 69 4.60
11. LSU 15 65 4.33
12. Auburn 15 54 3.60
13. Georgia 15 51 3.40
14. Ole Miss 15 41 2.73

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
South Carolina 15-0 1.000 84.80 57.27 15-0 1.000 84.80 57.27
LSU 12-3 .800 81.87 66.20 12-3 .800 81.87 66.20
Ole Miss 11-4 .733 67.67 63.60 11-4 .733 67.67 63.60
Tennessee 10-5 .667 74.47 68.87 10-5 .667 74.47 68.87
Alabama 9-6 .600 70.00 69.80 9-6 .600 70.00 69.80
Vanderbilt 8-7 .533 64.87 66.73 8-7 .533 64.87 66.73
Auburn 7-8 .467 64.20 61.73 7-8 .467 64.20 61.73
Mississippi St. 7-8 .467 71.20 73.47 7-8 .467 71.20 73.47
Arkansas 6-9 .400 69.67 72.27 6-9 .400 69.67 72.27
Texas A&M 6-9 .400 61.33 64.67 6-9 .400 61.33 64.67
Florida 5-10 .333 73.07 77.80 5-10 .333 73.07 77.80
Kentucky 4-11 .267 63.60 80.27 4-11 .267 63.60 80.27
Georgia 3-12 .200 59.20 71.80 3-12 .200 59.20 71.80
Missouri 2-13 .133 62.67 74.13 2-13 .133 62.67 74.13

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
South Carolina 15
LSU 7
Ole Miss 5
Auburn 2
Vanderbilt 2
Alabama 2
Tennessee 1

Team Summaries

Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Alabama 15 1050-1047 70.0-69.8 +0.20 369-903 .409 123-325 .378 189-261 .724 571 587 -1.07
Arkansas 15 1045-1084 69.7-72.3 -2.60 355-956 .371 134-461 .291 201-264 .761 544 667 -8.20
Auburn 15 963-926 64.2-61.7 +2.47 354-922 .384 54-203 .266 201-277 .726 539 583 -2.93
Florida 15 1096-1167 73.1-77.8 -4.73 402-974 .413 101-296 .341 191-275 .695 515 660 -9.67
Georgia 15 888-1077 59.2-71.8 -12.60 337-871 .387 51-186 .274 163-215 .758 521 555 -2.27
Kentucky 15 954-1204 63.6-80.3 -16.67 356-948 .376 72-247 .291 170-277 .614 527 621 -6.27
LSU 15 1228-993 81.9-66.2 +15.67 453-1014 .447 65-202 .322 257-349 .736 705 535 +11.33
Mississippi St. 15 1068-1102 71.2-73.5 -2.27 408-935 .436 75-234 .321 177-246 .720 576 558 +1.20
Missouri 15 940-1112 62.7-74.1 -11.47 344-812 .424 115-334 .344 137-178 .770 451 558 -7.13
Ole Miss 15 1015-954 67.7-63.6 +4.07 379-914 .415 41-152 .270 216-309 .699 603 500 +6.87
South Carolina 15 1272-859 84.8-57.3 +27.53 492-976 .504 95-237 .401 193-274 .704 654 514 +9.33
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Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Tennessee 15 1117-1033 74.5-68.9 +5.60 409-934 .438 87-270 .322 212-274 .774 629 542 +5.80
Texas A&M 15 920-970 61.3-64.7 -3.33 362-928 .390 69-260 .265 127-180 .706 568 524 +2.93
Vanderbilt 15 973-1001 64.9-66.7 -1.87 348-880 .395 97-309 .314 180-238 .756 539 538 +0.07
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Alabama 8-24087 3011 7-46837 6691 0-0 0 15-70924 4728
Arkansas 8-31202 3900 7-36586 5227 0-0 0 15-67788 4519
Auburn 8-33933 4242 7-34103 4872 0-0 0 15-68036 4536
Florida 7-13383 1912 8-44347 5543 0-0 0 15-57730 3849
Georgia 8-29880 3735 7-40438 5777 0-0 0 15-70318 4688
Kentucky 8-30922 3865 7-42720 6103 0-0 0 15-73642 4909
LSU 7-85288 12184 8-67439 8430 0-0 0 15-152727 10182
Mississippi St. 7-44199 6314 8-38314 4789 0-0 0 15-82513 5501
Missouri 8-34743 4343 7-48591 6942 0-0 0 15-83334 5556
Ole Miss 7-27577 3940 8-42046 5256 0-0 0 15-69623 4642
South Carolina 7-117623 16803 8-53258 6657 0-0 0 15-170881 11392
Tennessee 8-77382 9673 7-28593 4085 0-0 0 15-105975 7065
Texas A&M 7-34421 4917 8-38437 4805 0-0 0 15-72858 4857
Vanderbilt 7-25921 3703 8-48852 6107 0-0 0 15-74773 4985
Total 105-610561 5815 105-610561 5815 0-0 0 210-1221122 5815
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Correa, Leilani - UF 15 108 35 68 319 21.27
2. Scott-Grayson, Honesty - AUB 15 112 24 63 311 20.73
3. Jackson, Rickea - UT 15 113 12 51 289 19.27
4. Reese, Angel - LSU 15 97 1 84 279 18.60
5. Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 15 99 23 48 269 17.93
6. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 12 73 29 32 207 17.25
7. Matharu, Aliyah - UF 13 83 19 39 224 17.23
8. Nicholson, Javyn - UGa 15 108 0 40 256 17.07
9. Moore, Iyana - Vandy 15 82 32 58 254 16.93

10. Spencer, Samara - Ark 15 77 16 74 244 16.27
11. Davis, Marquesha - OM 15 98 4 39 239 15.93
12. Carter, Jessika - MSU 15 98 0 33 229 15.27

Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 15 95 8 31 229 15.27
14. Nye, Aaliyah - Bama 15 78 53 18 227 15.13
15. Jordan, Jerkaila - MSU 15 87 15 33 222 14.80
16. Spear, Jewel - UT 15 68 29 48 213 14.20
17. Johnson, Flau'jae - LSU 15 83 13 32 211 14.07
18. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 12 68 0 32 168 14.00
19. Scott, Madison - OM 15 72 1 57 202 13.47

Daniels, Makayla - Ark 15 63 30 46 202 13.47

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Reese, Angel - LSU 15 93 122 215 14.33
2. Carter, Jessika - MSU 15 48 115 163 10.87
3. Petty, Ajae - UK 15 66 95 161 10.73
4. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 15 49 109 158 10.53
5. Poffenbarger, Saylor - Ark 14 19 121 140 10.00
6. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 12 44 70 114 9.50
7. Nicholson, Javyn - UGa 15 37 84 121 8.07
8. Watkins, Ashlyn - USC 15 38 78 116 7.73
9. Jackson, Rickea - UT 15 29 84 113 7.53

10. Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 15 27 83 110 7.33
11. Igbokwe, Rita - OM 15 46 58 104 6.93

Ware, Lauren - TA&M 15 33 71 104 6.93
13. Barker, Janiah - TA&M 13 27 60 87 6.69
14. Washington, Sacha - Vandy 15 44 56 100 6.67
15. Dauda, Maryam - Ark 15 43 56 99 6.60
16. Collins, Taylen - AUB 15 46 51 97 6.47
17. Pierre, Khamil - Vandy 15 29 65 94 6.27
18. Judd, Ashton - MIZ 15 21 72 93 6.20
19. Cody, Essence - Bama 15 36 51 87 5.80

Singleton, Tyia - OM 15 38 49 87 5.80

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 12 68 121 .562
2. Carter, Jessika - MSU 15 98 186 .527
3. Coulibaly, Aicha - TA&M 15 80 166 .482
4. Nicholson, Javyn - UGa 15 108 225 .480
5. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 15 95 199 .477
6. Johnson, Flau'jae - LSU 15 83 177 .469
7. Jackson, Rickea - UT 15 113 241 .469
8. Petty, Ajae - UK 15 79 169 .467
9. Reese, Angel - LSU 15 97 208 .466

10. Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 15 99 214 .463
11. Correa, Leilani - UF 15 108 234 .462
12. Davis, Marquesha - OM 15 98 213 .460
13. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 12 73 168 .435
14. Nye, Aaliyah - Bama 15 78 183 .426
15. Scott-Grayson, Honesty - AUB 15 112 267 .419

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Dembele, Mama - MIZ 14 89 6.36
2. Park-Lane, Lauren - MSU 15 93 6.20
3. Powell, Jasmine - UT 15 76 5.07
4. Cambridge, Jordyn - Vandy 15 66 4.40
5. Johnson, Raven - USC 15 65 4.33

Avinger, Asia - UGa 15 65 4.33
7. Spencer, Samara - Ark 15 61 4.07
8. Scott, Madison - OM 15 59 3.93
9. Paopao, Te-Hina - USC 15 58 3.87

10. Mingo-Young, JaMya - AUB 15 53 3.53
11. Williams, Mikaylah - LSU 15 50 3.33
12. Todd-Williams, Kennedy - OM 15 49 3.27

Scherr, Maddie - UK 15 49 3.27
14. Van Lith, Hailey - LSU 15 48 3.20
15. Broughton, Zipporah - UF 15 47 3.13
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 12 32 32 1.000
2. Moore, Iyana - Vandy 15 58 64 .906
3. McQueen, Loyal - Bama 15 44 49 .898
4. Van Lith, Hailey - LSU 15 41 47 .872
5. Spear, Jewel - UT 15 48 56 .857
6. Powell, Jasmine - UT 15 39 46 .848
7. Nicholson, Javyn - UGa 15 40 48 .833
8. Mingo-Young, JaMya - AUB 15 39 47 .830
9. Scott-Grayson, Honesty - AUB 15 63 79 .797

10. Matharu, Aliyah - UF 13 39 50 .780
11. Correa, Leilani - UF 15 68 88 .773
12. Spencer, Samara - Ark 15 74 97 .763
13. Reese, Angel - LSU 15 84 112 .750

Jackson, Rickea - UT 15 51 68 .750
15. Todd-Williams, Kennedy - OM 15 47 63 .746

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. Dembele, Mama - MIZ 14 45 3.21
2. Matharu, Aliyah - UF 13 40 3.08
3. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 15 39 2.60
4. Cambridge, Jordyn - Vandy 15 38 2.53
5. Jordan, Jerkaila - MSU 15 37 2.47

Warren, Jeriah - UF 15 37 2.47
7. Coulibaly, Aicha - TA&M 15 36 2.40
8. Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 15 32 2.13
9. Mingo-Young, JaMya - AUB 15 30 2.00

10. Johnson, Raven - USC 15 29 1.93
11. Fulwiley, MiLaysia - USC 15 28 1.87
12. Collins, Taylen - AUB 15 26 1.73

Davis, Marquesha - OM 15 26 1.73
Nye, Aaliyah - Bama 15 26 1.73

15. Correa, Leilani - UF 15 25 1.67

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Correa, Leilani - UF 15 35 74 .473
2. Nye, Aaliyah - Bama 15 53 119 .445
3. Paopao, Te-Hina - USC 15 30 70 .429
4. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 12 29 78 .372
5. Moore, Iyana - Vandy 15 32 90 .356
6. Daniels, Makayla - Ark 15 30 85 .353
7. Poffenbarger, Saylor - Ark 14 28 84 .333

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Nye, Aaliyah - Bama 15 53 3.53
2. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 12 29 2.42
3. Correa, Leilani - UF 15 35 2.33
4. Moore, Iyana - Vandy 15 32 2.13
5. Daniels, Makayla - Ark 15 30 2.00

Paopao, Te-Hina - USC 15 30 2.00
Poffenbarger, Saylor - Ark 14 28 2.00

8. Spear, Jewel - UT 15 29 1.93
9. Tyler, Saniah - UK 15 27 1.80

10. Rogers, Darrione - MSU 15 26 1.73
11. Pissott, Justine - Vandy 15 25 1.67

Powe, Debreasha - MSU 15 25 1.67
13. Schreacke, Abbey - MIZ 15 24 1.60

Scott-Grayson, Honesty - AUB 15 24 1.60
15. Flournoy, De'Mauri - UGa 15 23 1.53

Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 15 23 1.53
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Dauda, Maryam - Ark 15 42 2.80
2. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 12 28 2.33
3. Watkins, Ashlyn - USC 15 34 2.27
4. Cody, Essence - Bama 15 29 1.93
5. Key, Tamari - UT 15 27 1.80
6. Carter, Jessika - MSU 15 26 1.73
7. Igbokwe, Rita - OM 15 23 1.53
8. Ware, Lauren - TA&M 15 18 1.20
9. Washington, Sacha - Vandy 15 17 1.13

10. Cole, Jordan - UGa 15 14 0.93
Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 15 14 0.93

12. Reese, Angel - LSU 15 13 0.87
Johnson, Flau'jae - LSU 15 13 0.87
Del Rosario, Aalyah - LSU 15 13 0.87

15. Poffenbarger, Saylor - Ark 14 12 0.86

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Johnson, Raven - USC 15 65 23 2.83
2. Paopao, Te-Hina - USC 15 58 23 2.52
3. Park-Lane, Lauren - MSU 15 93 40 2.33
4. Powell, Jasmine - UT 15 76 38 2.00
5. Mingo-Young, JaMya - AUB 15 53 32 1.66
6. Todd-Williams, Kennedy - OM 15 49 30 1.63
7. Dembele, Mama - MIZ 14 89 55 1.62
8. Cambridge, Jordyn - Vandy 15 66 44 1.50
9. McQueen, Loyal - Bama 15 46 31 1.48

10. Scott, Madison - OM 15 59 43 1.37
11. Williams, Mikaylah - LSU 15 50 40 1.25
12. Van Lith, Hailey - LSU 15 48 39 1.23
13. Spencer, Samara - Ark 15 61 51 1.20
14. Avinger, Asia - UGa 15 65 55 1.18
15. Broughton, Zipporah - UF 15 47 46 1.02

Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Reese, Angel - LSU 15 93 6.20
2. Petty, Ajae - UK 15 66 4.40
3. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 12 44 3.67
4. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 15 49 3.27
5. Carter, Jessika - MSU 15 48 3.20
6. Collins, Taylen - AUB 15 46 3.07

Igbokwe, Rita - OM 15 46 3.07
8. Washington, Sacha - Vandy 15 44 2.93
9. Dauda, Maryam - Ark 15 43 2.87

10. Singleton, Tyia - OM 15 38 2.53
Watkins, Ashlyn - USC 15 38 2.53

12. Todd-Williams, Kennedy - OM 15 37 2.47
Nicholson, Javyn - UGa 15 37 2.47

14. Cody, Essence - Bama 15 36 2.40
15. Ware, Lauren - TA&M 15 33 2.20

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Poffenbarger, Saylor - Ark 14 121 8.64
2. Reese, Angel - LSU 15 122 8.13
3. Carter, Jessika - MSU 15 115 7.67
4. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 15 109 7.27
5. Petty, Ajae - UK 15 95 6.33
6. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 12 70 5.83
7. Jackson, Rickea - UT 15 84 5.60

Nicholson, Javyn - UGa 15 84 5.60
9. Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 15 83 5.53

10. Watkins, Ashlyn - USC 15 78 5.20
11. Dembele, Mama - MIZ 14 70 5.00
12. Judd, Ashton - MIZ 15 72 4.80
13. Ware, Lauren - TA&M 15 71 4.73
14. Barker, Janiah - TA&M 13 60 4.62
15. Spencer, Samara - Ark 15 65 4.33

Pierre, Khamil - Vandy 15 65 4.33
Frank, Hayley - MIZ 12 52 4.33
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Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. Moore, Iyana - Vandy 15 566 37.75
2. Spencer, Samara - Ark 15 558 37.18
3. Daniels, Makayla - Ark 15 530 35.34
4. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 15 523 34.87
5. Scherr, Maddie - UK 15 523 34.84
6. Cambridge, Jordyn - Vandy 15 522 34.78
7. Slaughter, Grace - MIZ 15 517 34.48
8. Dembele, Mama - MIZ 14 482 34.46
9. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 12 413 34.43

10. Carter, Jessika - MSU 15 514 34.27
11. Nye, Aaliyah - Bama 15 513 34.19
12. Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 15 511 34.07
13. Williams, Mikaylah - LSU 15 508 33.86
14. Reese, Angel - LSU 15 502 33.48
15. Johnson, Flau'jae - LSU 15 496 33.05

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Alabama Bama
Arkansas Ark
Auburn AUB
Florida UF
Georgia UGa
Kentucky UK
LSU LSU
Mississippi St. MSU
Missouri MIZ
Ole Miss OM
South Carolina USC
Tennessee UT
Texas A&M TA&M
Vanderbilt Vandy
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Team Highs
POINTS 133 LSU vs McNeese (12/12/2023)

115 Florida at Gardner-Webb (12/17/2023)
FIELD GOALS MADE 45 LSU vs McNeese (12/12/2023)

44 South Carolina vs Clemson (11/16/2023)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 91 Texas A&M vs Tex. A&M-Commerce (12/31/2023)

87 LSU at Tennessee (02/25/2024)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .683 (41-60) South Carolina vs Morgan St. (12/06/2023)

.672 (39-58) South Carolina at Texas A&M (01/21/2024)
3 PT FG MADE 16 Missouri vs Southern Ind. (11/20/2023)

16 Missouri vs Indiana St. (11/09/2023)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 47 Arkansas at LSU (01/21/2024)

41 Arkansas vs South Carolina (02/29/2024)
41 Arkansas at Florida St. (11/30/2023)
41 Arkansas vs Wisconsin (N) (11/24/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .667 (8-12) South Carolina at Kentucky (02/25/2024)
.615 (8-13) LSU at Ole Miss (01/07/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 40 LSU vs Jacksonville (12/30/2023)
39 LSU vs McNeese (12/12/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 52 LSU vs Jacksonville (12/30/2023)
52 LSU vs McNeese (12/12/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (20-20) Arkansas at Florida (02/08/2024)
1.000 (15-15) Missouri vs Kent St. (N) (11/25/2023)
1.000 (12-12) Texas A&M at Ole Miss (02/08/2024)
1.000 (12-12) Arkansas at Arkansas St. (11/17/2023)
1.000 (10-10) Vanderbilt at Mississippi St. (01/04/2024)

REBOUNDS 73 South Carolina vs Clemson (11/16/2023)
71 Texas A&M vs Tex. A&M-Commerce (12/31/2023)

ASSISTS 30 South Carolina at Kentucky (02/25/2024)
30 South Carolina vs Clemson (11/16/2023)
30 South Carolina vs Maryland (11/12/2023)

STEALS 28 Auburn vs Alabama St. (12/13/2023)
22 LSU vs Texas Southern (11/20/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 17 South Carolina vs Presbyterian (12/16/2023)
16 South Carolina vs South Dakota St. (11/20/2023)

TURNOVERS 29 Texas A&M at Auburn (02/25/2024)
27 Kentucky vs Colorado (N) (11/24/2023)

FOULS 31 Ole Miss at South Carolina (02/04/2024)
29 Florida at Kentucky (02/18/2024)
29 Missouri at Saint Louis (11/12/2023)
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POINTS 42 Williams, Mikaylah (LSU) vs Kent St. (11/14/2023)

37 Moore, Iyana (Vanderbilt) at Kentucky (01/11/2024)
37 Morrow, Aneesah (LSU) vs Virginia (N) (11/25/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 15 Washington, Sacha (Vanderbilt) vs Louisiana Tech (12/03/2023)
15 Morrow, Aneesah (LSU) vs Virginia (N) (11/25/2023)
15 Williams, Mikaylah (LSU) vs Kent St. (11/14/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 29 Spencer, Samara (Arkansas) at Alabama (01/14/2024)
27 Scott, Taliah (Arkansas) at Tennessee (02/12/2024)
27 Correa, Leilani (Florida) vs Mississippi St. (01/22/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (8-8) Slaughter, Grace (Missouri) vs Tennessee Tech (N) (11/24/2023)
1.000 (6-6) Watkins, Ashlyn (South Carolina) at Kentucky (02/25/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Dut, Faith (Florida) at Mississippi St. (02/11/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Key, Tamari (Tennessee) vs Vanderbilt (01/21/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Johnson, Raven (South Carolina) vs Morgan St. (12/06/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Singleton, Tyia (Ole Miss) at Kentucky (02/29/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Reynolds, Laila (Florida) at Mississippi St. (02/11/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Warren, Jeriah (Florida) at LSU (02/04/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Scott, Madison (Ole Miss) vs Alcorn (12/30/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Scott, Savannah (Auburn) vs Alabama A&M (11/26/2023)

3-PT FG MADE 10 Park-Lane, Lauren (Mississippi St.) at Colorado St. (12/20/2023)
8 Nye, Aaliyah (Alabama) vs Mississippi St. (02/25/2024)
8 Poffenbarger, Saylor (Arkansas) at Missouri (01/28/2024)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 17 Park-Lane, Lauren (Mississippi St.) at Colorado St. (12/20/2023)
14 Scott, Taliah (Arkansas) at Tennessee (02/12/2024)
14 Nye, Aaliyah (Alabama) at Missouri (01/07/2024)
14 Scott, Taliah (Arkansas) vs Ark.-Pine Bluff (12/10/2023)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (4-4) Broughton, Zipporah (Florida) at Alabama (02/29/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Tyler, Saniah (Kentucky) at Georgia (02/04/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Hall, Bree (South Carolina) at Missouri (01/11/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Jordan, Jerkaila (Mississippi St.) vs LSU (01/29/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Slaughter, Grace (Missouri) vs Georgia (01/18/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Tyler, Saniah (Kentucky) vs Furman (12/17/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Fulwiley, MiLaysia (South Carolina) vs Utah (N) (12/10/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Chapman, Chloe (Georgia) vs Columbia (N) (11/20/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Puckett, Sara (Tennessee) at Florida St. (11/09/2023)
1.000 (2-2) Flournoy, De'Mauri (Georgia) vs Florida (02/25/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 12 Fulwiley, MiLaysia (South Carolina) at Kentucky (02/25/2024)
12 Reese, Angel (LSU) vs Texas A&M (01/11/2024)
12 Mingo-Young, JaMya (Auburn) vs Norfolk St. (12/16/2023)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 18 Reese, Angel (LSU) vs Louisiana (12/10/2023)
16 Barnum, Erynn (Mississippi St.) vs Mississippi Val. (12/29/2023)
16 Reese, Angel (LSU) vs Virginia Tech (11/30/2023)
16 Washington, Sacha (Vanderbilt) vs Fairfield (11/12/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (12-12) Fulwiley, MiLaysia (South Carolina) at Kentucky (02/25/2024)
1.000 (12-12) Mingo-Young, JaMya (Auburn) vs Norfolk St. (12/16/2023)
1.000 (11-11) Frank, Hayley (Missouri) vs Kent St. (N) (11/25/2023)
1.000 (10-10) Cunningham, JeAnna (Alabama) vs Jacksonville (12/20/2023)
1.000 (9-9) Barker, Sarah Ashlee (Alabama) vs Kentucky (01/28/2024)
1.000 (9-9) Scott, Taliah (Arkansas) at Arkansas St. (11/17/2023)
1.000 (8-8) Spear, Jewel (Tennessee) vs Kentucky (01/07/2024)
1.000 (8-8) Johnson, Flau'jae (LSU) vs Jacksonville (12/30/2023)
1.000 (8-8) King, Emma (Kentucky) vs Tennessee Tech (12/03/2023)
1.000 (8-8) Morrow, Aneesah (LSU) vs Niagara (N) (11/24/2023)



2023-24 SEC Women's Basketball
Conference Individual Highs

All games
Page 2/2

as of Mar 01, 2024

Individual Highs
REBOUNDS 23 Poffenbarger, Saylor (Arkansas) at Florida St. (11/30/2023)

21 Petty, Ajae (Kentucky) vs Vanderbilt (01/11/2024)
21 Poffenbarger, Saylor (Arkansas) vs ULM (11/07/2023)

ASSISTS 17 Johnson, Raven (South Carolina) vs Clemson (11/16/2023)
14 Dembele, Mama (Missouri) at Saint Louis (11/12/2023)

STEALS 10 Dembele, Mama (Missouri) vs North Ala. (11/14/2023)
9 Morrow, Aneesah (LSU) vs Kent St. (11/14/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 10 Dauda, Maryam (Arkansas) at Alabama (01/14/2024)
8 Igbokwe, Rita (Ole Miss) at Ark.-Pine Bluff (12/21/2023)

TURNOVERS 10 Petty, Ajae (Kentucky) vs Colorado (N) (11/24/2023)
9 Moore, Iyana (Vanderbilt) vs LSU (02/08/2024)
9 Scott, Taliah (Arkansas) at Arkansas St. (11/17/2023)
9 Matharu, Aliyah (Florida) vs Bethune-Cookman (11/09/2023)
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POINTS 106 LSU vs Florida (02/04/2024)

103 South Carolina at Kentucky (02/25/2024)
FIELD GOALS MADE 40 South Carolina at Arkansas (02/29/2024)

40 South Carolina vs Kentucky (01/15/2024)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 87 LSU at Tennessee (02/25/2024)

79 Florida vs South Carolina (01/04/2024)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .672 (39-58) South Carolina at Texas A&M (01/21/2024)

.644 (38-59) South Carolina at Kentucky (02/25/2024)
3 PT FG MADE 15 Alabama at Missouri (01/07/2024)

14 Alabama at LSU (02/11/2024)
14 Arkansas vs Georgia (01/07/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 47 Arkansas at LSU (01/21/2024)
41 Arkansas vs South Carolina (02/29/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .667 (8-12) South Carolina at Kentucky (02/25/2024)
.615 (8-13) LSU at Ole Miss (01/07/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 27 South Carolina vs Ole Miss (02/04/2024)
26 Tennessee vs Florida (01/11/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 42 South Carolina vs Ole Miss (02/04/2024)
34 LSU vs Florida (02/04/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (20-20) Arkansas at Florida (02/08/2024)
1.000 (12-12) Texas A&M at Ole Miss (02/08/2024)
1.000 (10-10) Vanderbilt at Mississippi St. (01/04/2024)

REBOUNDS 60 LSU vs Arkansas (01/21/2024)
59 LSU vs Florida (02/04/2024)

ASSISTS 30 South Carolina at Kentucky (02/25/2024)
29 Vanderbilt at Kentucky (01/11/2024)

STEALS 17 LSU at Mississippi St. (01/29/2024)
17 Florida at Vanderbilt (01/07/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 12 South Carolina vs Alabama (02/22/2024)
12 Ole Miss at Alabama (01/04/2024)

TURNOVERS 29 Texas A&M at Auburn (02/25/2024)
26 Kentucky at Auburn (02/15/2024)
26 Florida vs Ole Miss (02/15/2024)

FOULS 31 Ole Miss at South Carolina (02/04/2024)
29 Florida at Kentucky (02/18/2024)
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POINTS 37 Moore, Iyana (Vanderbilt) at Kentucky (01/11/2024)

34 Barker, Sarah Ashlee (Alabama) vs Kentucky (01/28/2024)
FIELD GOALS MADE 14 Moore, Iyana (Vanderbilt) at Kentucky (01/11/2024)

13 Nicholson, Javyn (Georgia) at Ole Miss (02/22/2024)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 29 Spencer, Samara (Arkansas) at Alabama (01/14/2024)

27 Scott, Taliah (Arkansas) at Tennessee (02/12/2024)
27 Correa, Leilani (Florida) vs Mississippi St. (01/22/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (6-6) Watkins, Ashlyn (South Carolina) at Kentucky (02/25/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Dut, Faith (Florida) at Mississippi St. (02/11/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Key, Tamari (Tennessee) vs Vanderbilt (01/21/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Singleton, Tyia (Ole Miss) at Kentucky (02/29/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Reynolds, Laila (Florida) at Mississippi St. (02/11/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Warren, Jeriah (Florida) at LSU (02/04/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Feagin, Sania (South Carolina) at Tennessee (02/15/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Feagin, Sania (South Carolina) vs Ole Miss (02/04/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Feagin, Sania (South Carolina) at LSU (01/25/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Linthacum, Hannah (Missouri) vs Georgia (01/18/2024)

3-PT FG MADE 8 Nye, Aaliyah (Alabama) vs Mississippi St. (02/25/2024)
8 Poffenbarger, Saylor (Arkansas) at Missouri (01/28/2024)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 14 Scott, Taliah (Arkansas) at Tennessee (02/12/2024)
14 Nye, Aaliyah (Alabama) at Missouri (01/07/2024)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (4-4) Broughton, Zipporah (Florida) at Alabama (02/29/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Tyler, Saniah (Kentucky) at Georgia (02/04/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Hall, Bree (South Carolina) at Missouri (01/11/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Jordan, Jerkaila (Mississippi St.) vs LSU (01/29/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Slaughter, Grace (Missouri) vs Georgia (01/18/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Flournoy, De'Mauri (Georgia) vs Florida (02/25/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Bowles, Sydney (Texas A&M) vs Arkansas (02/22/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Johnson, Tessa (South Carolina) vs Alabama (02/22/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Broughton, Zipporah (Florida) at Mississippi St. (02/11/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Morrow, Aneesah (LSU) vs Florida (02/04/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 12 Fulwiley, MiLaysia (South Carolina) at Kentucky (02/25/2024)
12 Reese, Angel (LSU) vs Texas A&M (01/11/2024)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 14 Petty, Ajae (Kentucky) vs South Carolina (02/25/2024)
14 Todd-Williams, Kennedy (Ole Miss) vs Florida (01/25/2024)
14 Reese, Angel (LSU) vs Texas A&M (01/11/2024)
14 Spencer, Samara (Arkansas) at Kentucky (01/04/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (12-12) Fulwiley, MiLaysia (South Carolina) at Kentucky (02/25/2024)
1.000 (9-9) Barker, Sarah Ashlee (Alabama) vs Kentucky (01/28/2024)
1.000 (8-8) Spear, Jewel (Tennessee) vs Kentucky (01/07/2024)
1.000 (7-7) Scott-Grayson, Honesty (Auburn) at Missouri (02/11/2024)
1.000 (7-7) Spencer, Samara (Arkansas) at Florida (02/08/2024)
1.000 (7-7) Carter, Jessika (Mississippi St.) at Kentucky (02/01/2024)
1.000 (6-6) Todd-Williams, Kennedy (Ole Miss) at Missouri (02/26/2024)
1.000 (6-6) Pierre, Khamil (Vanderbilt) at Arkansas (02/25/2024)
1.000 (6-6) Mingo-Young, JaMya (Auburn) vs Texas A&M (02/25/2024)
1.000 (6-6) Todd-Williams, Kennedy (Ole Miss) vs Mississippi St. (02/18/2024)

REBOUNDS 21 Petty, Ajae (Kentucky) vs Vanderbilt (01/11/2024)
20 Reese, Angel (LSU) vs Auburn (02/22/2024)
20 Carter, Jessika (Mississippi St.) vs Kentucky (02/22/2024)
20 Morrow, Aneesah (LSU) vs Florida (02/04/2024)

ASSISTS 12 Cambridge, Jordyn (Vanderbilt) at Kentucky (01/11/2024)
11 Dembele, Mama (Missouri) vs Auburn (02/11/2024)
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STEALS 6 Barker, Sarah Ashlee (Alabama) vs Mississippi St. (02/25/2024)

6 Warren, Jeriah (Florida) at Kentucky (02/18/2024)
6 Warren, Jeriah (Florida) vs Ole Miss (02/15/2024)
6 Morrow, Aneesah (LSU) at Vanderbilt (02/08/2024)
6 Fulwiley, MiLaysia (South Carolina) vs Missouri (02/08/2024)
6 Flournoy, De'Mauri (Georgia) vs Tennessee (02/01/2024)
6 Sheppard, Mjracle (Mississippi St.) vs LSU (01/29/2024)
6 Morrow, Aneesah (LSU) at Mississippi St. (01/29/2024)
6 Dembele, Mama (Missouri) at Vanderbilt (01/14/2024)
6 Jordan, Jerkaila (Mississippi St.) vs Vanderbilt (01/04/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 10 Dauda, Maryam (Arkansas) at Alabama (01/14/2024)
6 Key, Tamari (Tennessee) vs Kentucky (01/07/2024)
6 Watkins, Ashlyn (South Carolina) at Florida (01/04/2024)

TURNOVERS 9 Moore, Iyana (Vanderbilt) vs LSU (02/08/2024)
8 Dembele, Mama (Missouri) at Florida (02/22/2024)
8 Washington, Sacha (Vanderbilt) at Georgia (02/11/2024)
8 Avinger, Asia (Georgia) at Florida (01/14/2024)


